prorated basis, calculated up to the date of termination of employment. 

Article 49 Allowances and Bonuses 

49.01 Employees who are required by the Employer to communicate in more than one of the 
official languages of Nunavut shall receive an official languages bonus of one-thousand 
two hundred dollars ($1,200) per annum. The allowance shall be paid in accordance 
with Article 24.03. To quality, an employee must demonstrate proficiency in the 
required language. 

Article 50 Duration and Renewal 

50.01  The term of this Agreement shall be from April 1, 2022 until March 31, 2027.